Advice to Students Selecting Elective Courses

The faculty recommends that you consider enrolling in elective courses that cover

subjects tested on the bar exam(s) you intend to take. Some bar subjects are more

heavily tested than others on particular bar exams, so be sure to consult relevant state bar
websites for futher details.

For student convenience, elective subjects tested on the Uniform Bar Exams are noted

on the course registration materials with a U. The Uniform Bar Exam is used in Rhode Island,
Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut. Those subjects are also

commonly tested on other states’ bar exams.

The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law and Business
Organizations because these courses are important to a general legal education and have
broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

To choose classes that will give you a strong foundation in a practice field you may wish
to enter, please review the Curricular Tracks posted on the law school website.
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No.
LAW.600.A
LAW.600.B

LAW.604.A

LAW.604.B

LAW.623.A

LAW.623.B

LAW.616.A

LAW.616.B

LAW.610.A1
LAW.610.A2
LAW.610.A3
LAW.610.A4
LAW.610.A5
LAW.610.A6
LAW.610.B1
LAW.610.B2
LAW.610.B3
LAW.610.B4
LAW.610.B5
LAW.610.B6
LAW.100.A

LAW.100.B

Course
Civil Procedure I
Civil Procedure I

Contracts I

Contracts I

Criminal Law
Criminal Law
Torts I

Torts I

Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
Legal Practice I
1L Enrichment
1L Enrichment
1L Assessments
1L Assessments

1L Make-Up Classes

FIRST YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Fall 2023

Reg. #
79693
79694

79695

79696

79697
79698
79699
79700
79701
79702
79703
79704
79705
79706
79707
79708
79709
79710
79711

79712

Sec.
A

Al

A3
A4
AS
A6
Bl
B2
B3
B4
BS

B6

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

Instructor
Murphy
Murphy

Varyani
Farwell

Allen
Sack
Yelnosky
Barylick
Colt
Gomez
Joseph
Hashway
McConnell Dubois
Hashway
Gomez
Joseph
Gomez
Colt
Joseph

McConnell Dubois

TBD

TBD

Th

Th

TTh

TTh

MW

MW

Th

Th

Th

TBD

Times
2:00 - 3:15
10:30 - 11:45

1:00-2:15
12:00-1:15

1:00-2:15
12:00-1:15

10:30-11:45
10:30-11:45
9:00 - 10:15
9:00 - 10:15
8:45-10:15
8:45-10:15
2:30-4:00
10:30-12:00
8:45-10:15
10:30-12:00
1:00 - 2:30
1:00 - 2:30
8:45-10:15
8:45-10:15
8:45-10:15
8:45-10:15
12:30-1:45
12:30-1:45
10:30-11:45
10:30-11:45

3:00-4:30

Room
262
262

285
285

286
286

283
262
262
286
256
244
279
285
BV
285
279
256
279
285
BV
286

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

283

10/16/20239:14 AM



No.
LAW.639.A
LAW.639.B
LAW.645.A
LAW.645.B

LAW.825.A

LAW.825.B

LAW.825.C

LAW.825.D

LAW.825.E

LAW.646.A
LAW.646.B
LAW.646.C

LAW.646.D

LAW.655.A

No.
LAW.888.A

Course
Constitutional Law I
Constitutional Law I
Evidence

Evidence

Race and the Foundations of American Law

Race and the Foundations of American Law

Race and the Foundations of American Law

Race and the Foundations of American Law

Race and the Foundations of American Law

Legal Practice I11
Legal Practice I11
Legal Practice I11

Legal Practice I11

Note: Legal Practice III is required for all 2Ls unless they have received notice otherwise.

Professional Responsibility

Course
Applied Legal Reasoning -FALL

SECOND YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Fall 2023

Reg. #
79716
79717
79718
79719

79720

79721

79722

79723

79724

79725
79726
79727

79728

79729

Sec. Cr.
A 2
B 2
A 4
B 4
A 3
B 3
C 3
D 3
E 3
A 2
B 2
C 2
D 2
A 2

THIRD YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Bar Reg. #
U 79730

Sec. Cr.

A 3

Instructor
Hassel
Goldstein
Chung
Geiselman

Hassel, Dyszlewski

Freamon, Yelnosky

Hassel, Barron, Preciphs

Freamon, Lalli
Dyszlewski,
Teixeira de Sousa
Nerney
Colt
Hashway

McConnell Dubois

Margulies

Instructor
Fromm

Students are required to take ALR in their final semester unless they have received permission of the Associate Dean to take it in a prior semester.

Days

Days
T

Times
12:00-1:40
12:00-1:40
3:30-5:10
5:30-7:10

3:00-3:50
3:30-5:10

3:00-3:50
1:30-3:10

3:00-3:50
1:30-3:10

3:00-3:50
3:30-5:10

3:00-3:50
1:30-3:10

6:00-7:15
2:00-3:15
12:30-1:45

11:00-12:15

3:00-4:40

Times
6:00-8:30

Room
262
286
262
285

283
286

283
285

283
286

283
262

283
262

33
256
Online

BV

285

Room
Online
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No.
LAW.732.A
LAW.640.A
LAW.640.B
LAW.757.A
LAW.733.A
LAW.733.B
LAW.736.A

LAW.750.A

LAW.756.A
LAW.756.B

LAW.816.A1/ A2

LAW.641.A

LAW.641.B

LAW.702.A

No.
LAW.869.A
LAW.797 (A-D)
LSM.827.A

LAW.860.A

LAW.870.A

LAW.796 (A-I)
LSM.826.A

LAW.801 (A-I)
LSM.801.A

LAW.879 (A-I)
LSM.827.A

LAW.798 (A-I)
LSM.850.A

LAW.876.A

ELECTIVE EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION COURSES*

Fall 2023
Course Reg. # Sec. Cr. Instructor Days Times
Alternative Dispute Resolution 79731 A 2 Minicucci Th 5:30-7:10
Interviewing & Counseling 79732 A 2 Shapiro M 10:00-11:40
Interviewing & Counseling 79733 B 2 Maccini w 4:00-6:00
Legislative Drafting & Advocacy 79734 A 2 Connell/Quinlan M 6:00-8:00
Mediation 80313 A 3 Daniel M 4:00-6:30
Mediation 79735 B 3 Quinlan M 3:00-5:30
Negotiation 79736 A 3 Schiff Th 6:00-8:30
Criminal Litigation: Drafting & Advocacy 79737 A 2 Beaubien, Aitchison Th 5:30-7:30
Criminal Pi dure: Ir ig or Criminal Pi dure: Adjudication ded
Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting 79738 A 2 Prescott M 5:00-7:00
Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting 79739 B 3 Ross w 9:00-11:30
Sea Grant Law Fellow Programt Al/ A2 1-2 Wyman
Instructor's Permission Required
Trial Advocacy 79740 A 2 Smolar M 5:30-8:00
Evidence is a prerequisite™*
Trial Advocacy 79741 B 2 Minicucci M 5:00 - 8:00
Evidence is a prerequisite** “First class will meet in Prov 430. All following classes will meet at

the Garrahy Judicial Complex Courthouse Courtroom 4B

Advanced Trial Advocacy 79934 A 3 Alves T 5:30 - 8:00

Trial Advocacy is a prerequisite

CLINICS AND CLINICAL EXTERNSHIPS

Registrations for Clinics & Clerkships cannot be processed by students. They will be processed by Student Services at the request of faculty

Course Reg. # Sec. Cr. Instructor Days Times
Business Startup Clinic A 8 Ahern MW 2:10 - 3:50
Busi) Organization is a prerequisii

Corporate Counsel Clinical Externship A 4-12 Must take Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar

& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar 2 Milonas w 5:30-7:10
Criminal Defense Clinic A 8 Horwitz TTh 3:30-5:10

Trial Advocacy is a prerequisite

Immigration Clinic A 8 Gonzalez MW 2:00-3:40
Judicial Clinical Externship A 4-12  Must take Judicial Process Seminar

& Judicial Process Seminar 2 Cunningham w 5:00-7:00
Prosecution Externship A 4-12  Must take Prosecution and Government Seminar

& Prosecution Seminar 2 Zlotnick Th 6:00-7:40
Government Externship A 4-12 Must take Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar

& Corporate Counsel/Government Seminar 2 Milonas w 5:30-7:10
Public Interest Clinical Externship A 4-12  Must take Social Justice Lawyering Seminar

& Social Justice Lawyering Seminar 2 Barron T 6:15 - 7:55

O
Appeals Field Clinc A 6 Muckelbauer F 2:00-4:00

* Students must complete at least six credits of experiential education courses, which can include clinics, externships, Legal Practice 111, and other courses listed on this page.

** Students may take Trial Advocacy and Evidence concurrently with the permission of the Trial Advocacy Instructor

+ Some projects undertaken for the Sea Grant Law Fellowship may be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

Room
Prov 429
279
Prov 432
Prov 432
256
Prov 429
262

Prov 432

Prov 434

Prov 432

276

*Prov 430

276

Room

Prov 434

Prov 434

Prov 432

Prov 432

Prov 429

Online

Prov 434

Prov 456

Prov 445
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HONORS PERSPECTIVES COURSES

Enrollment Limited to Honors Program Students

Fall 2023

No. Course Reg. # Sec. Cr.

LSM.856.AH1 Hnr: Genocide and Atrocity Crimes* 79756 AH1 1
This course will meet on Sept 8, 9, 29, and 30

LSM.856.AH2 Hnr: Evaluating Use of Force by the Police* 79757 AH2 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning August 17

LSM.856.AH3 Hnr: Amistad* 79758 AH3 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning August 15

LSM.856.AH4 Hnr: Legal History: Constitutional Law Stories 79759 AH4 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning August 23rd

LSM.856.AH5 Hnr: Standards of Review 79760 AH5 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning August 23rd

LSM.856.AH6 RI Mass Torts: Big Influence for a Small State* 80155 AH6 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning September 5

LSM.856.AH9 Supreme Court Practice; the 2023-24 calendar 80651 AH9 1

This course will meet for six weeks beginning October 17

*This course is cross-listed with an Open-Enrollment Perspectives Course below so as to be be available for all students.

OPEN ENROLLMENT PERSPECTIVES COURSES

Enrollment Open to All Students

Fall 2023

No. Course Reg. # Sec. Cr.

LSM.856.A1 Genocide and Atrocity Crimes* 79761 Al 1
This course will meet on Sept 8, 9, 29, and 30

LSM.856.A2 Evaluating Use of Force by the Police® 79763 A2 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning August 17

LSM.856.A3 Amistad* 79764 A3 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning August 15

LSM.856.A4 Negotiating Environmental Settlements 79765 A4 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning October 9 (first class meeting is Tuesday, October 10)

LSM.856.A5 Advanced Writing for Moot Court 79766 AS 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning August 24 and is limited to moot court students

LSM.856.A6 RI Mass Torts: Big Influence for a Small State* 79916 A6 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning September 5

LSM.856.A7 Law Office Manag 79924 A7 1
This course will six weeks beginning September 5

LSM.856.A8 Legal Reasoning with Constitutional Law and Evidence 80509 A8 1
This course will meet for eight weeks beginning September 12

LSM.856.A9 Supreme Court Practice; the 2023-24 calendar 80650 A9 1
This course will meet for six weeks beginning October 17

LSM.856.A10 Legal History: Constitutional Law Stories 80751 Al0 1

This course meets for six weeks beginning August 23rd

*This course is cross-listed with an Honors Perspectives Course above so as to be be available for all students.

No.A343 Course
LAW.871.A1/872.A2 Moot Court
LAW.881.A1/882.A2  Law Review
LAW.873.A1/ A2 Trial Team

NON-CLASSROOM ELECTIVE OFFERINGS
Fall 2023
cr.

lor2
lor2
lor2

Instructor

Noone

Guglielmo

Freamon, Gutoff

Flaherty

Flaherty

Greene, Orent

Seligmann

Instructor

Noone

Guglielmo

Freamon, Gutoff

Trabucchi

Kishbaugh

Greene, Orent

Leone

Thompson

Seligmann

Flaherty

Instructor
Colt
Hashway
Allen

Days

=4
3 wumx Ig
A

Th

T

T

E
25
Z

Times

5:00 - 8:00

9:00 - 1:00

6:00 - 8:00

11:00 - 1:00

2:30-4:30

10:00-12:00

5:30-7:30

10:50 - 12:50

Times

5:00 - 8:00

9:00 - 1:00

6:00 - 8:00

11:00 - 1:00

12:00-2:00

6:00-8:00

5:30-7:30

6:00 - 8:00

4:00 - 5:15

10:50 - 12:50

2:30-4:30

Times

Room

285

285

285

276

33

244

256

244

Room

285

285

285

276

285

276

256

Prov 430

262

33

Room
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No.

LAW.635.A

LAW.635.B

LAW.737.A

LAW.652.A

LAW.653.A

LAW.749.A

LAW.722.A

No.

LAW.631.A

LAW.719.A

LAW.819.A

LAW.647.A

LAW.772.A

LAW.815.A

LAW.782.A

LAW.809.A

LAW.677.A
LAW.832.A

LAW.650.A

No.
LAW.723.A
LSM.815.A

LSM.715.A

LSM.814.A

Course

Business Organizations

Business Organizations

Conflict of Laws

Sales

Secured Transactions

Wills and Trusts

Family Law

U - Tested on the Uniform Bar Exam in Rhode Island, Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut.

BAR TESTED ELECTIVE COURSES

U

U

U

Fall 2023
Reg. #

79773

79774

79775

79776

79777
79778

79779

Sec.
A

B

A

A

Instructor

Spacone

Heyman

Teitz

Heyman

Chung

Varyani

Gilligan

Days

MW

Times
9:00-10:15

9:00-10:45
9:00-9:45

2:00-3:55
2:00-2:45

1:00-2:45
12:30-1:15

10:30-11:45

9:00-10:15

11:30 - 2:00

Room
285

286
Online

286
Online

262
Online

286

262

Prov 434

Students who began the J.D. Program in Fall 2019 or thereafter must take at least four upper-level courses that are designated by the law school as courses addressed to bar-tested subjects. (This

Course

Administrative Law
Education Law
Employment Discrimination
Federal Income Tax

Immigration Law

Federal Indian Law
Maritime Practice & Procedure

Mergers & Acquisitions

Bi Or izations is a pr

Privacy Law

Renewable Energy

Course
Children & the Law

Copyright

Prisoners' Civil Rights Litigation Seminar
This course can be used to satisfy either the graduation writing requirement or the experiential education requirement, but not both.

Current Issues in International Law

OTHER ELECTIVE COURSES

Opportunity to complete graduation writing requirement

Fall 2023

Reg. #
79804
79805
79831
79806

79807

79808
79809

80083

79810
79811

79812
SEMINARS

Fall 2023

Reg. #
79813
79814

79815

79816

n
>
s

Sec.
A
A

A

A

3

2

Instructor

Gutoff

Teixeira de Sousa

Iafrate

Bilodeau

Margulies

Palermo

Gutoff

Spacone

Freedman/Hurley
Spacone

Harrington

Instructor
Sack
Cohen

Goldstein

Teitz

Th

Th

MW

TTh

Times
4:00 - 5:15
9:00-10:15
6:00-8:30
4:00-6:30

11:00-12:15
10:30-11:45

9:00-10:40
2:15-3:30

10:00-11:15

6:00-8:30
10:00-11:15

6:00-7:40

Times
9:00-11:00
9:00-11:00

10:30-12:30

3:15-5:00

Room

276

276

Prov 432

Prov 434

285
285

256

276

Prov 434

Prov 434
Prov 434

285

Room
Online
276

256

Online
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DIRECTED RESEARCH
Fall 2023

Opportunity to fulfill the graduation writing requirement by researching and writing in area of interest to the student
Availability may be limited and students must obtain faculty member permission before registering. Individual faculty members may be able to supervise in areas other that those listed.

No. Course Cr. Instructor
LAW. 891/892 Directed Research lor2 Individual Faculty

Directed Research: Laurie Barron
Public Defender Issues (Adult or Juvenile), Women in Prison

Directed Research: John Chung
Business, Commercial, International

Directed Research: Bernard Freamon

Directed Research: Jared Goldstein
Constitutional Law, Environmental Law, Natural Resources

Directed Research: Jonathan Gutoff
Admiralty and Maritime Law, Federal Civil Procedure, Federal Jurisdiction, Law of the Sea, Marine Pollution, Maritime Criminal Law, Piracy

Directed Research: Diana Hassel
Constitutional Law, Civil Rights

Directed Research: Andrew Horwitz
Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure’

Directed Research: Niki Kuckes
Civil Procedure, Copyright#, Federal Courts, Legal Malpractice”, Professional Responsibility#, Trademarks”

Directed Research: Peter Margulies
Human Rights, Immigration Law, National Security Law

Directed Research: Colleen Murphy
Civil Procedure, Remedies, Family Law

Directed Research: Louise Ellen Teitz
International Family Law, Civ Pro, Conflicts, International Litigation, Private Int'l Law, Int'l Commercial Law, Professional Responsibility,
International Dispute Resolution

Directed Research: Monica Teixeira de Sousa
Education Law and Policy, Reproductive Justice, Housing Law, Poverty Law, Critical Analysis of Law and Economic Inequality, Access to Justice

Directed Research: Eliza Vorenberg
Access to Justice, Pro Bono/6.1, Poverty Law, Mediation, Affordable Housing/Housing Rights

Directed Research: Julia Wyman
Marine Affairs, Ocean & Coastal, Climate Change

Directed Research: Michael Yelnosky
Civil Procedure, Employment Discrimination, Employment Law, Federal Arbitration Act, Judicial Process, Judicial Selection, Labor Law

+ Foundational course must be completed before embarking on the directed research.

# Foundational course must be either completed before embarking on the directed research or taken in the same semester as the directed research.
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